Total governmental activities 46,277,471   1,397,756   4,737,368   967,309

Business-type activities:
   Solid waste 4,095,099   4,030,200   119,216   -

   Total $ 50,372,570   5,427,956   4,856,584   967,309

Component units:
   AppalCART $ 3,834,630   1,714,143   1,632,589   1,503,048
   Watauga County District U Tourism
   Development Authority $ 994,284   -   173,292   91,100

General revenues:
   Taxes:
   Property taxes, levied for general purpose
   Local option sales tax
   Other taxes and licenses
   Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs
   Investment earnings, unrestricted
   Miscellaneous, unrestricted
Gain on sale of assets
Transfers
   Total general revenues, special items, and transfers
   Change in net position
Net position, beginning, previously reported
Restatement
Net position, beginning, restated
Net position, ending

Watauga County, North Carolina

Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2013

Program Revenues

2

Exhibit B

Watauga County

District U

Governmental Business-type Tourism Development

Activities Activities Total AppalCART Authority

(7,719,290)   -   (7,719,290)
(10,938,572)   -   (10,938,572)

(664,797)   -   (664,797)
(326,446)   -   (326,446)

(3,625,494)   -   (3,625,494)
(700,601)   -   (700,601)

(13,062,438)   -   (13,062,438)
(2,137,400)   -   (2,137,400)

(39,175,038)   -   (39,175,038)

-   54,317   54,317

(39,175,038)   54,317   (39,120,721)

1,015,150

(729,892)

$ 30,805,481   -   30,805,481   -   -
10,725,494   -   10,725,494   -   -
1,792,373   -   1,792,373   -   961,318

21,957   -   21,957   -   -
55,829   7,295   63,124   29   313

372,078   11,550   383,628   -   -
14,410   10,356   24,766   7,808   -
57,653   (57,653)   -   -   -

43,845,275   (28,452)   43,816,823   7,837   961,631
4,670,237   25,865   4,696,102   1,022,987   231,739

105,533,326   8,625,745   114,159,071   11,347,287   823,440
(26,190)   -   (26,190)   -   -

105,507,136   8,625,745   114,132,881   11,347,287   823,440
$ 110,177,373   8,651,610   118,828,983   12,370,274   1,055,179

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Net (Expense) Revenues and Changes in Net Assets

Primary Government Component Units

3

Exhibit C

Capital Watauga Other Total

Projects High Governmental Governmental

General Fund Fund Funds Fund

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 17,818,187   5,758,229   109,042   -   23,685,458
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 158,373   -   -   405,879   564,252
Taxes receivable, net 1,060,456   -   -   240,792   1,301,248
Due from other governments 2,383,043   -   -   46,729   2,429,772
Accounts receivable, net 37,950   -   -   -   37,950
Land purchase deposit 50,000   50,000
   Total assets $ 21,508,009   5,758,229   109,042   693,400   28,068,680

LIABILITIES

   Accounts payable and
   accrued liabilities $ 893,839   -   -   -   893,839
   Performance bond deposits 88,964   -   -   -   88,964
   Due to other governments 2,265   -   -   87,955   90,220
   Liabilities to be paid from restricted assets -   1,881   27,012   28,893
   Total liabilities 985,068   -   1,881   114,967   1,101,916

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

   Sales tax refund on Capital Project -   -   140   -   140
   Taxes receivable 1,060,456   -   -   152,842   1,213,298
   Prepaid taxes 58,785   -   -   -   58,785
   Prepaid sales and services fees 41,421   -   -   -   41,421
   Total deferred inflows of resources 1,160,662   -   - 140   152,842   1,313,644

FUND BALANCES

   Restricted for:
   Stabilization for State Statute 4,549,990   -   -   -   4,549,990
   Public Safety -   -   -   425,591   425,591
   Register of Deeds 155,405   -   -   -   155,405
   Grant Requirements 2,968   -   -   -   2,968
   Committed

Capital Projects -   5,758,229   107,021   -   5,865,250
   Unassigned 14,653,916   -   -   -   14,653,916
   Total fund balances 19,362,279   5,758,229   107,021   425,591   25,653,120
Total liabilities, deferred inflows, and fund balances $ 21,508,009   5,758,229   108,902   693,400   28,068,680

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of
Net Position (Exhibit 1) are different because:

Total Fund Balance, Governmental Funds 25,653,120

   The pension assets resulting from contributions in excess
   of the annual required contribution are not financial resources
   and therefore are not reported in the funds. 444,168

   Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
   resources and therefore are not reported in the funds. 146,450,379